

Greater Albany Public School District 8J *Melissa Goff, Superintendent* 718 Seventh Avenue SW Albany, OR 97321-2399

## **Regular Budget Committee Meeting**

May 27, 2020

7:00 p.m.

## Agenda

- A. CALL MEETING TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.) Chris Norman Budget Committee Chair
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:02 p.m.) Chris Norman
- C. BUDGET COMMITTEE OPERATIONAL TASKS (7:04 p.m.) Chris Norman
  - 1. Audible Roll Call of Committee Members present
  - 2. Approval of Budget Committee Minutes for February 19, 2020 (approval via roll call)
- D. SUPERINTENDENT'S BUDGET MESSAGE (7:10 p.m.) Melissa Goff
- E. PRESENTATION OF BUDGET HIGHLIGHTS (7:20 p.m.) Russ Allen
- F. BUDGET COMMITTEE DISCUSSION OF BUDGET DOCUMENT (8:00 p.m.) Chris Norman
- G. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC (8:45 p.m.) Chris Norman

Members of the public wanting to provide public comment during a Budget Committee Meeting should send their comments by email to <u>kathie.vosper@albany.k12.or.us</u>. Comments must be received by noon on May 27, 2020. Comments must be limited in length to be read in 3 minutes. Comments will be read in the order received and may not be read if the number of comments exceeds the amount to time available in the meeting. Comments will be read by the Budget Committee Chair or Board Chair during the "Comments from the Public" time on the agenda.

## H. ADJOURN (9:00 p.m.) – Chris Norman

## DATES OF INTEREST TO THE COMMITTEE

June 1	Regular School Board Meeting, 7:00 p.m.
June 3	Budget Committee Meeting, 7:00 p.m.
June 10	Budget Committee Meeting (if needed), 7:00 p.m.
June 22	Regular School Board Meeting, 7:00 p.m.

This meeting will be held via Google Meet. Members of the public may watch the meeting live on Facebook at <u>facebook.com/greateralbanypublicschools</u> or on Google Meets: <u>https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/732b75bc-c2f9-4f51-88b5-92a83aab567e</u>. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Greater Albany Public School District, <u>kathie.vosper@albany.k12.or.us</u>.